

Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

15 March 2021 14 March 2024 10344051 Original approval(s): ISO 50001 - 15 March 2021

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Hydro International

Shearwater House, Clevedon Hall Estate, Victoria Road, Victoria Road, Clevedon, BS21 7RD, United Kingdom

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 50001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 50001 - 00029798

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)

١

David Derrick Area Operations Manager UK & Ireland Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Shearwater House, Clevedon Hall Estate, Victoria Road, Victoria Road, Clevedon, BS21 7RD, United Kingdom	ISO 50001:2018 The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)
Unit D2, Lochar Industrial Estate, Catherine Field Road,	ISO 50001:2018
Heathhall, DG1 3PJ, United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)
Unit 24, Link Business Centre, Link Way, Malvern, WR14 1UQ,	ISO 50001:2018
United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)
Unit 12, Southway, Southwell Business Park, Portland, DT5	ISO 50001:2018
2NL, United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)
Unit 12, Alpha Centre, Innovation Park, University of Stirling,	ISO 50001:2018
Stirling, FK9 4NF, United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
Unit 6, Commerce Park, Brunel Way, Theale,	ISO 50001:2018
RG7 4AB, United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)
Unit 8, Causeway End Industrial Estate, Manningtree, Essex,	ISO 50001:2018
CO11 2LH, United Kingdom	The energy management associated with the provision of products, services and expertise to customers to improve the way they process, treat and manage water within the UK (excludes distribution partners and activities undertaken on a customer's site)



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom